
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
Through WVC Games Played May 13, 2025

STANDINGS	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
D.C. Everest	 9	 1	 .900	 60	 14
Stevens Point	 7	 3	 .700	 102	 24
Wis. Rapids	 6	 3	 .667	 70	 29
Marshfield	 5	 5	 .500	 68	 72
Wausau West	 4	 5	 .444	 49	 52
Merrill	 3	 7	 .300	 46	 86
Wausau East	 0	 10	 .000	 21	 139

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 10	 338	 283	 102	 118	 23	 3	 6	 91	 34	 43	 11	 5	 5	 30	 .489	 .417
D.C. Everest	 10	 330	 291	 60	 101	 21	 2	 2	 46	 27	 36	 3	 9	 0	 24	 .408	 .347
Wis. Rapids	 9	 278	 242	 70	 83	 17	 2	 2	 56	 24	 55	 7	 1	 4	 5	 .412	 .343
Wausau West	 9	 273	 250	 49	 72	 10	 4	 8	 38	 17	 45	 2	 4	 0	 24	 .338	 .288
Marshfield	 10	 325	 284	 68	 81	 15	 0	 4	 55	 35	 60	 3	 1	 2	 11	 .367	 .285
Merrill	 10	 289	 252	 46	 69	 12	 3	 4	 40	 29	 52	 4	 3	 1	 3	 .357	 .274
Wausau East	 10	 227	 190	 21	 36	 3	 3	 0	 20	 31	 66	 4	 2	 0	 1	 .316	 .189

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
D.C. Everest	 10	 9	 1	 0	 67.00	 41	 14	 13	 30	 123	 1.36
Stevens Point	 10	 7	 3	 0	 60.00	 60	 24	 19	 9	 36	 2.22
Wis. Rapids	 9	 6	 3	 0	 55.00	 56	 29	 27	 25	 40	 3.44
Wausau West	 9	 4	 5	 0	 59.00	 75	 52	 36	 25	 20	 4.27
Marshfield	 10	 5	 5	 1	 66.00	 97	 72	 58	 42	 45	 6.15
Merrill	 10	 3	 7	 0	 59.67	 86	 86	 58	 34	 71	 6.80
Wausau East	 10	 0	 10	 0	 47.67	 142	 139	 90	 28	 23	 13.22



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 22 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Addi Peskie	 SP	 10	 38	 34	 4	 19	 9	 1	 3	 20	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .595	 .559
Kristin Radtke	 WR	 9	 32	 31	 8	 16	 3	 2	 0	 12	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .531	 .516
Madison Kraus	 MAR	 10	 37	 32	 13	 16	 3	 0	 3	 20	 2	 7	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .514	 .500
Claire Calmes	 WEST	 9	 31	 30	 8	 15	 2	 0	 4	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .516	 .500
Mara Meverden	 DCE	 10	 39	 35	 8	 16	 7	 0	 0	 12	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .513	 .457
Jordan Roth	 SP	 10	 42	 33	 14	 15	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 1	 1	 2	 1	 10	 .525	 .455
Aubree Itzen	 SP	 10	 35	 29	 8	 13	 3	 0	 0	 11	 3	 4	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .500	 .448
Kaitlyn Klismith	 SP	 10	 37	 34	 13	 15	 0	 0	 1	 8	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 8	 .459	 .441
Abbie Krueger	 MERR	 10	 32	 26	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .531	 .423
Mackenzie Herdt	 MERR	 10	 34	 31	 7	 13	 4	 0	 0	 5	 2	 6	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .441	 .419
Lillian Griesbach	 MAR	 9	 35	 32	 14	 13	 2	 0	 1	 7	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .457	 .406
Gabby Neilitz	 WR	 9	 34	 32	 10	 13	 6	 0	 1	 6	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .441	 .406
Aubrey Klatt	 DCE	 10	 32	 25	 12	 10	 1	 0	 1	 2	 5	 5	 0	 2	 0	 5	 .500	 .400
Sydney Holberg	 WR	 9	 31	 25	 11	 10	 2	 0	 0	 8	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .516	 .400
Morgan Groshek	 SP	 9	 26	 20	 11	 8	 1	 0	 0	 6	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .538	 .400
Sydney Spear	 DCE	 10	 38	 36	 11	 14	 2	 0	 0	 7	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 10	 .421	 .389
Carlie Kluz	 EAST	 10	 27	 18	 5	 7	 0	 1	 0	 5	 5	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 .577	 .389
Callie Diekhus	 SP	 10	 36	 31	 5	 12	 2	 0	 0	 7	 2	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .417	 .387
Taylor Liebelt	 WEST	 9	 29	 26	 10	 10	 2	 2	 4	 8	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .448	 .385
Addison Kluck	 DCE	 9	 31	 29	 2	 11	 1	 1	 0	 5	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .379	 .379
Sophia Abundiz	 SP	 10	 31	 24	 9	 9	 3	 1	 0	 7	 6	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .516	 .375
Dani Schielke	 MERR	 10	 37	 35	 6	 13	 3	 0	 0	 5	 1	 7	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .389	 .371
Grace Hoff	 MERR	 10	 32	 27	 7	 10	 1	 1	 3	 9	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .469	 .370
Baley Berndt	 EAST	 10	 27	 23	 5	 8	 1	 1	 0	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .348
Layla Patraw	 WR	 8	 26	 23	 7	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .423	 .348
Rachel Linzmeier	 WR	 9	 30	 29	 7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 7	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .367	 .345
Kelsey Woolley	 DCE	 9	 26	 24	 4	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .360	 .333
Kendell Klug	 MERR	 10	 36	 31	 10	 10	 2	 2	 1	 5	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .417	 .323
Kelsey Meverden	 DCE	 10	 34	 31	 5	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .364	 .323
Annabelle Ross	 WR	 9	 33	 22	 8	 7	 3	 0	 1	 5	 4	 7	 6	 0	 1	 1	 .515	 .318
Taylor Deffner	 WEST	 9	 25	 22	 3	 7	 2	 2	 0	 2	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .400	 .318

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 18 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Addison Kluck	 DCE	 8	 6	 1	 0	 45.00	 21	 6	 6	 7	 90	 0.93
Nora Hintz	 WEST	 6	 1	 1	 0	 18.33	 18	 13	 4	 4	 5	 1.53
Reanna Canfield	 SP	 7	 3	 3	 0	 35.00	 37	 15	 12	 4	 26	 2.40
Baylee Williams	 WR	 6	 3	 2	 0	 23.33	 29	 11	 11	 8	 12	 3.30
Payton Jaminski	 WR	 6	 3	 1	 0	 31.67	 27	 18	 16	 17	 28	 3.54
Mackenzie Herdt	 MERR	 8	 2	 3	 0	 35.33	 31	 30	 19	 17	 51	 3.76
Molly Fox	 MAR	 10	 5	 4	 0	 51.33	 64	 50	 38	 37	 42	 5.18
Kaitlyn Butler	 WEST	 9	 2	 4	 0	 30.67	 43	 31	 27	 17	 13	 6.16
Adriana Bodner	 EAST	 8	 0	 5	 0	 28.33	 77	 72	 45	 15	 14	 11.12
Kaylen Majewski	 EAST	 9	 0	 5	 0	 19.33	 65	 67	 45	 13	 9	 16.30



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Mara Meverden	 10	 39	 35	 8	 16	 7	 0	 0	 12	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .513	 .457
Madelyn Hoppe	 9	 14	 11	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .571	 .455
Aubrey Klatt	 10	 32	 25	 12	 10	 1	 0	 1	 2	 5	 5	 0	 2	 0	 5	 .500	 .400
Sydney Spear	 10	 38	 36	 11	 14	 2	 0	 0	 7	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 10	 .421	 .389
Addison Kluck	 9	 31	 29	 2	 11	 1	 1	 0	 5	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .379	 .379
Kelsey Woolley	 9	 26	 24	 4	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .360	 .333
Kelsey Meverden	 10	 34	 31	 5	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .364	 .323
Brooke Brown	 10	 35	 29	 6	 9	 2	 1	 0	 1	 4	 5	 0	 2	 0	 4	 .394	 .310
Piper Schulz	 10	 38	 36	 5	 11	 6	 0	 1	 6	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .342	 .306
Taylor Freidel	 8	 28	 22	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 7	 6	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .273
Lauren Semrow	 7	 14	 12	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .154	 .083
Desirae Ringle	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 10	 330	291	 60	 101	 21	 2	 2	 46	 27	 36	 3	 9	 0	 24	 .408	 .347
																	               
Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Addison Kluck	 8	 6	 1	 0	 45.00	 21	 6	 6	 7	 90	 0.93
Piper Schulz	 4	 3	 0	 0	 17.67	 13	 4	 4	 18	 27	 1.58
Kelsey Meverden	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.33	 7	 4	 3	 5	 6	 4.85
Team Totals	 10	 9	 1	 0	 67.00	 41	 14	 13	 30	 123	 1.36



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Madison Kraus	 10	 37	 32	 13	 16	 3	 0	 3	 20	 2	 7	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .514	 .500
Lillian Griesbach	 9	 35	 32	 14	 13	 2	 0	 1	 7	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .457	 .406
Rhyan Costa	 10	 36	 34	 5	 10	 4	 0	 0	 5	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .294
Lydia Garvin	 10	 38	 33	 10	 9	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .368	 .273
Madilynn Cole	 10	 36	 34	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 5	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .306	 .265
Delaney Varsho	 10	 38	 28	 12	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 10	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .447	 .250
Kamryn Pearce	 9	 24	 20	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .375	 .250
Angela Barnhardt	 7	 9	 8	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .250
Taylar Weis	 9	 19	 14	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 5	 3	 6	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .389	 .214
Molly Fox	 8	 24	 20	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 5	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Laila Oppman	 9	 24	 24	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .125	 .125
Arianna Pugh	 2	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Kylah Pugh	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 10	 325	284	 68	 81	 15	 0	 4	 55	 35	 60	 3	 1	 2	 11	 .367	 .285

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Molly Fox	 10	 5	 4	 0	 51.33	 64	 50	 38	 37	 42	 5.18
Angela Barnhardt	 6	 0	 1	 1	 14.67	 33	 22	 20	 5	 3	 9.54
Team Totals	 10	 5	 5	 1	 66.00	 97	 72	 58	 42	 45	 6.15



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Abbie Krueger	 10	 32	 26	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .531	 .423
Mackenzie Herdt	 10	 34	 31	 7	 13	 4	 0	 0	 5	 2	 6	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .441	 .419
Dani Schielke	 10	 37	 35	 6	 13	 3	 0	 0	 5	 1	 7	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .389	 .371
Grace Hoff	 10	 32	 27	 7	 10	 1	 1	 3	 9	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .469	 .370
Ava Schult	 4	 7	 6	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .333
Kendell Klug	 10	 36	 31	 10	 10	 2	 2	 1	 5	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .417	 .323
Olivia Barker	 9	 22	 21	 3	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .190	 .190
Reese Kaminski	 2	 7	 7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .143	 .143
Lily Hoff	 8	 24	 23	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 12	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .087	 .087
Miley Krueger	 10	 31	 24	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .290	 .083
Gabby Wheeler	 10	 24	 19	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .053
Mackenzie Ellenbecker	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Keeley Benedict	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Marissa Miles	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Jacey Lyon	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 10	 289	252	 46	 69	 12	 3	 4	 40	 29	 52	 4	 3	 1	 3	 .357	 .274

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Mackenzie Herdt	 8	 2	 3	 0	 35.33	 31	 30	 19	 17	 51	 3.76
Abbie Krueger	 7	 1	 4	 0	 17.67	 32	 36	 28	 13	 18	 11.10
Mackenzie Ellenbecker	 3	 0	 0	 0	 6.67	 23	 20	 11	 4	 2	 11.54
Team Totals	 10	 3	 7	 0	 59.67	 86	 86	 58	 34	 71	 6.80



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Harlow Stremkowski	 3	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Addi Peskie	 10	 38	 34	 4	 19	 9	 1	 3	 20	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .595	 .559
Lacey Bellinger	 5	 10	 9	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .556	 .556
Carly Herek	 6	 8	 8	 3	 4	 0	 0	 1	 4	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Emma Riberich	 4	 7	 4	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .714	 .500
Abbi Grabow	 3	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Jordan Roth	 10	 42	 33	 14	 15	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 1	 1	 2	 1	 10	 .525	 .455
Aubree Itzen	 10	 35	 29	 8	 13	 3	 0	 0	 11	 3	 4	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .500	 .448
Kaitlyn Klismith	 10	 37	 34	 13	 15	 0	 0	 1	 8	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 8	 .459	 .441
Morgan Groshek	 9	 26	 20	 11	 8	 1	 0	 0	 6	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .538	 .400
Callie Diekhus	 10	 36	 31	 5	 12	 2	 0	 0	 7	 2	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .417	 .387
Sophia Abundiz	 10	 31	 24	 9	 9	 3	 1	 0	 7	 6	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .516	 .375
Audrina Placeway	 10	 15	 14	 12	 5	 1	 1	 1	 11	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .400	 .357
Natalie Esselman	 3	 3	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Reanna Canfield	 9	 27	 20	 4	 5	 2	 0	 0	 6	 4	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .250
Lavelle Canfield	 5	 11	 9	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .364	 .222
Maddie Harris	 7	 7	 7	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .143	 .143
Presley Lopez	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Mikah Keller	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 10	 338	283	102	 118	 23	 3	 6	 91	 34	 43	 11	 5	 5	 30	 .489	 .417

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Emma Riberich	 2	 2	 0	 0	 9.33	 5	 1	 0	 1	 3	 0.00
Abbi Grabow	 4	 1	 0	 0	 8.00	 9	 4	 2	 0	 2	 1.75
Reanna Canfield	 7	 3	 3	 0	 35.00	 37	 15	 12	 4	 26	 2.40
Sophia Abundiz	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4.19
Callie Diekhus	 3	 1	 0	 0	 6.00	 6	 4	 4	 4	 5	 4.67
Team Totals	 10	 7	 3	 0	 60.00	 60	 24	 19	 9	 36	 2.22



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Carlie Kluz	 10	 27	 18	 5	 7	 0	 1	 0	 5	 5	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 .577	 .389
Baley Berndt	 10	 27	 23	 5	 8	 1	 1	 0	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .348
Kaylen Majewski	 10	 31	 22	 6	 6	 2	 1	 0	 0	 8	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .467	 .273
Taylor Dykstra	 10	 26	 24	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 6	 2	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .308	 .250
Evelyn Thome	 10	 22	 21	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .227	 .190
Claire Gille	 10	 23	 18	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .304	 .111
Adriana Bodner	 10	 23	 20	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .217	 .100
Kate Sewall	 9	 19	 18	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .105	 .056
Adee Beversdorf	 10	 26	 23	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .115	 .000
Ellie Vanzo	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 10	 227	190	 21	 36	 3	 3	 0	 20	 31	 66	 4	 2	 0	 1	 .316	 .189

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Adriana Bodner	 8	 0	 5	 0	 28.33	 77	 72	 45	 15	 14	 11.12
Kaylen Majewski	 9	 0	 5	 0	 19.33	 65	 67	 45	 13	 9	 16.30
Team Totals	 10	 0	 10	 0	 47.67	 142	 139	 90	 28	 23	 13.22



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Kaitlyn Butler	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Claire Calmes	 9	 31	 30	 8	 15	 2	 0	 4	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .516	 .500
Nora Hintz	 1	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Taylor Liebelt	 9	 29	 26	 10	 10	 2	 2	 4	 8	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .448	 .385
Taylor Deffner	 9	 25	 22	 3	 7	 2	 2	 0	 2	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .400	 .318
Jaidyn Calmes	 8	 21	 19	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .381	 .316
Baylen Hulstrom	 9	 29	 27	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 5	 .296	 .296
McKenna Gale	 9	 26	 24	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 6	 .346	 .292
Claire Schultz	 3	 7	 7	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .286	 .286
Jaidyn Oelke	 9	 20	 17	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .300	 .176
Paityn Calmes	 9	 27	 23	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 5	 1	 4	 1	 2	 0	 0	 .240	 .174
Sadie Peissig	 7	 19	 18	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .211	 .167
Molly Muschinske	 7	 14	 13	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .214	 .154
Addie Heil	 9	 22	 21	 5	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .182	 .143
Team Totals	 9	 273	250	 49	 72	 10	 4	 8	 38	 17	 45	 2	 4	 0	 24	 .338	 .288

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Claire Schultz	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4.67	 6	 4	 1	 2	 2	 1.50
Nora Hintz	 6	 1	 1	 0	 18.33	 18	 13	 4	 4	 5	 1.53
McKenna Gale	 4	 1	 0	 0	 5.33	 8	 4	 4	 2	 0	 5.25
Kaitlyn Butler	 9	 2	 4	 0	 30.67	 43	 31	 27	 17	 13	 6.16
Team Totals	 9	 4	 5	 0	 59.00	 75	 52	 36	 25	 20	 4.27



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Kristin Radtke	 9	 32	 31	 8	 16	 3	 2	 0	 12	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .531	 .516
Gabby Neilitz	 9	 34	 32	 10	 13	 6	 0	 1	 6	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .441	 .406
Sydney Holberg	 9	 31	 25	 11	 10	 2	 0	 0	 8	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .516	 .400
Layla Patraw	 8	 26	 23	 7	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .423	 .348
Rachel Linzmeier	 9	 30	 29	 7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 7	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .367	 .345
Annabelle Ross	 9	 33	 22	 8	 7	 3	 0	 1	 5	 4	 7	 6	 0	 1	 1	 .515	 .318
Nolita Carroll	 9	 28	 23	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .407	 .304
Payton Jaminski	 9	 30	 28	 4	 7	 2	 0	 0	 9	 0	 6	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .233	 .250
Ally Blanchard	 7	 21	 17	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 6	 3	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .333	 .235
Elly Rippier	 4	 6	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Sophia Nelson	 2	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Baylee Williams	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Audrey Ringer	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 9	 278	242	 70	 83	 17	 2	 2	 56	 24	 55	 7	 1	 4	 5	 .412	 .343

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Baylee Williams	 6	 3	 2	 0	 23.33	 29	 11	 11	 8	 12	 3.30
Payton Jaminski	 6	 3	 1	 0	 31.67	 27	 18	 16	 17	 28	 3.54
Team Totals	 9	 6	 3	 0	 55.00	 56	 29	 27	 25	 40	 3.44


